Privacy Policy of Research and Business Development Center, Inc.

Research and Business Development Center, Inc. (RBDC) operates the RBDCenter.org website, which provides the SERVICE.

This page is used to inform website visitors regarding our policies with the collection, use, and disclosure of Personal Information if anyone decided to use our Service, the RBDC Website including our alps.RBDCenter.org subdomain.

If you choose to use our Service, then you agree to the collection and use of information in relation with this policy. The Personal Information that we collect are used for providing and improving the Service. We will not use or share your information with anyone except as described in this Privacy Policy.

The terms used in this Privacy Policy have the same meanings as in our Terms and Conditions, which is accessible at RBDCenter.org, unless otherwise defined in this Privacy Policy. Our Privacy Policy was created with the help of the Privacy Policy Template.

Information Collection and Use

In order to contact interested parties, we may request that you provide us with certain personally identifiable information, including but not limited to your name, phone number, and email address. The information that we collect will only be used to contact you. We also provide potential customers the option of submitting project requests through the Service. The information requested is voluntarily given and will only be used to facilitate the project work. We also accept applicant for our various student opportunities through the service and its subdomain(s). The information requested is voluntarily given and will only be used in the recruiting process. Any personally identifiable information submitted through the service will only be used for RBDC internal purposes and will never be sold to any third party for any reason. The RBDC will however comply with court orders and applicable regulation as the occasion may arise.

Log Data

We want to inform you that whenever you visit our Service, we collect information that your browser sends to us that is called Log Data. This Log Data may include information such as your computer's Internet Protocol ("IP") address, browser version, pages of our Service that you visit, the time and date of your visit, the time spent on those pages, and other statistics.

Cookies

Cookies are files with small amount of data that is commonly used an anonymous unique identifier. These are sent to your browser from the website that you visit and are stored on your device. Individual elements of our service can "recognize" you or your device in this way and "remember" what configurations you have made. On the one hand, this serves the user friendliness of websites and this serves users. On the other hand, cookies also serve the purpose of collecting statistical data on website use and harnessing the data obtained in this way for marketing purposes.



Some cookies will be deleted automatically from your device once you leave the website. These are "session cookies". Other cookies will be stored for a specified period of time according to regulatory limits. These are known as "persistent cookies". Our service also used that are known as third party cookies, which a managed by third parties in order to offer certain services.

You can influence the use of cookies on our service. Most browsers have an option that limits or completely prevents the storage of cookies.

Service Providers

In order to ensure that the Service is up to date, and geared towards the right audience, we use Google Analytics, a tool from Google Inc. ("Google") that enables us to optimize the Service. Google Analytics uses cookies that track your preferences during your use of the Service. The information that is generated in this process (including the IP address) is anonymized, making personal identification impossible. An evaluation of data is carried out only after the information is anonymized. The data, generated by this Cookie are usually transferred and stored on a server in the USA. As a user of our Service, you always have the option of disabling cookies in your browser settings. Most browsers allow cookies as a default setting. Should you change this setting, this may disrupt certain functions of the Service. Furthermore, you can prevent Google's acquisition and processing of the information that is generated by the cookie and concerns your activity on the website (including your IP address) by downloading and installing a browser plug-in. The link to the tool is here: http://tools.google.com/dlpage/gaoptout?

Further information on the terms and use of Google's privacy options are available on: http://www.google.com/analytics/terms/us

Security

We value your trust in providing us your Personal Information, thus we are striving to use commercially acceptable means of protecting it. But remember that no method of transmission over the internet, or method of electronic storage is 100% secure and reliable, and we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

Links to Other Sites

Our Service may contain links to other sites. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that site. Note that these external sites are not operated by us. Therefore, we strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of these websites. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services.

Children's Privacy

Our Services do not address anyone under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal identifiable information from children under 13. In the case we discover that a child under 13 has provided us with personal information, we immediately delete this from our servers. If you are a parent or guardian and you are aware that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us so that we will be able to do necessary actions.



Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, we advise you to review this page periodically for any changes. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. These changes are effective immediately, after they are posted on this page.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy, do not hesitate to contact us at 1.208.356.5009 or info@RBDCenter.org.

